Membership Data 2020
Contributing 72,793
Non-Contributing 47,497
Retired 50,718
Contributing to Retired 143.52%
Fiscal Year 2024

Account Tier Count
TRS 1 10,270
TRS 2 14,572
TRS 3 36,134
TRS 4 14,535
Active Member Earnings 2020

Total Payroll

Active Member Contract Earnings

$ 3,518,734,995.54

Average Contract Earnings $ 50,984.66

Maximum Contract Earnings 280,000.00

Minimum Contract Earnings 150.65
Career Active Member Contract Earnings

Average Contract Earnings $ 75,226.25

Maximum Contract Earnings 214,861.70

Minimum Contract Earnings 1,292.00
New Active Member Contract Earnings

Average Contract Earnings $ 30,492.98

Maximum Contract Earnings 164,999.90

Minimum Contract Earnings 806.61

Fiscal Year 2024

Contract Earnings Count

< $20,000 4,189

>=$20,000 - <§40,000 11,779

>= $40,000 - < $60,000 29,282

>= $60,000 - < $80,000 20,071

>= $80,000 - < $100,000 7,496

>= $100,000 2,694

2021

68,823

50,015

51,556
133.49%

2021

$ 3,579,483,589.18

$ 53,098.33
289,596.47
300.00

$ 75,195.93
220,356.64
4,675.00

$ 32,253.13
260,000.20
300.00

2022

74,140

68,565

52,431
141.40%

2022

$ 3,800,612,826.46

$ 52,410.59
335,883.00
910.00

$ 77,127.67
235,000.00
8,734.48

$ 30,475.07
275,000.00
1,767.00

Average Age
Average Service Credi

2023

75,142

71,543

53,390
140.74%

2023

$ 3,910,964,102.70

$ 54,295.16
370,000.00
2,136.00

$ 81,178.01
277,061.55
41,342.40

$ 32,668.41
190,000.00
6,475.00

43.10
10.03

2024

75,511

74,383

54,198
139.32%

2024

$ 4,067,267,093.99

$

$

$

56,319.15
371,375.00
1,867.70

83,933.45
371,375.00
38,124.00

33,703.21
325,000.00
6,545.00



Retired Member Payroll
Retired Member Total Payroll

Retiree Annualized Payment
Average Annualized Payment
Maximum Annualized Payment
Minimum Annualized Payment
Average Service Credit
Average Final Average Salary

Career Retiree Annualized Payment
Average Annualized Payment
Maximum Annualized Payment
Minimum Annualized Payment
Average Service Credit
Average Final Average Salary

New Retiree Annualized Payment
Average Annualized Payment
Maximum Annualized Payment
Minimum Annualized Payment
Average Service Credit
Average Final Average Salary

New Career Retiree Annualized Payment
Average Annualized Payment
Maximum Annualized Payment
Minimum Annualized Payment
Average Service Credit
Average Final Average Salary

2020

$ 1,974,625,993.21

$

38,956.45
215,401.56
3.36

25.87
67,256.15

47,253.20
215,401.56
103.44
30.09
75,628.06

37,398.64
147,886.92
3.36

22.98
68,190.43

51,951.36
147,886.92
511.32
29.11
77,759.63

2021

$ 2,034,782,366.27

$ 39,492.06
239,104.44

3.36

25.75

$ 67,335.01

$ 48,113.80
239,104.44

105.00

30.04

$ 75,970.92

$ 37,660.79
239,104.44

3.96

23.14

$ 67,811.19

$ 52,803.21
239,104.44

633.60

29.10

$ 78,423.19

Average Final Average Salary reflects retirees from July 2015 to present.

Fiscal Year 2024
. Average Service
Annualized Payment Count Credit at Retirement

< $20,000 10,456 15.02
>= $20,000 - <$40,000 13,519 24.31
>= $40,000 - < $60,000 20,819 28.72
>= $60,000 - < $80,000 6,806 30.80
>= $80,000 - < $100,000 1,751 32.42
>=$100,000 847 34.48

2022

$ 2,097,855,485.24

$ 40,075.49
242,691.00

3.36

25.64

$ 67,500.26

$ 49,046.44
242,691.00

106.56

29.97

$ 76,177.31

$ 38,196.70
182,643.48

15.00

23.61

$ 68,332.85

$ 51,834.31
182,643.48

1,054.68

28.95

$ 77,437.31

2023

$ 2,175,247,288.56

$ 40,764.47
246,331.32

3.36

25.54

$ 67,854.55

$ 50,041.55
246,331.32

108.12

29.91

$ 76,502.46

$ 40,030.94
164,316.00

5.52

23.73

$ 70,138.72

$ 53,759.45
164,316.00

217.56

29.03

$ 78,459.52

2024

$ 2,243,102,138.94

$ 41,395.60
250,026.24

3.36

25.45

$ 68,328.76

$ 51,012.30
250,026.24

109.80

29.86

$ 77,033.47

$ 40,785.93
155,943.12

6.00

23.73

$ 72,012.69

$ 54,812.36
155,943.12

161.40

29.09

$ 81,103.94



